

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for Senate Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 473,
2 Page 1, In the title, Lines 5-6, by deleting the words, "school directors for urban school districts" and
3 inserting in lieu thereof the words, "elementary and secondary education"; and
4

5 Further amend said bill, Page 6, Section 162.491, Line 18, by inserting after all of said line the
6 following:

7 "163.045. Notwithstanding the provisions of subsection 2 of section 163.031 to the contrary,
8 in any school year in which a school district's average daily attendance increases from three hundred
9 fifty or less to more than three hundred fifty or decreases from more than three hundred fifty to three
10 hundred fifty or less, such school district shall receive state aid as calculated under section 163.031
11 based on the school district's average daily attendance in the school year immediately preceding such
12 increase or decrease. Such school district shall continue to receive state aid based on the school
13 district's immediately preceding average daily attendance in the previous school year until any such
14 increase or decrease in average daily attendance is maintained by the school district for two
15 consecutive school years. If an increase or decrease in average daily attendance is maintained for
16 two consecutive school years by the school district, the school district shall receive state aid as
17 calculated under section 163.031 based on the average daily attendance maintained for the previous
18 two school years."; and
19

20 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
21 accordingly.

Action Taken _____ Date _____

Action Taken _____ Date _____